INPUT
(A type)
INPUT
(B type)
OUTPUT
(A type
%&'()
*(+(,-./
(&0
%&'()
*(+(,-./
(&0
%&
*(+(,-.
%%%&&&
***(+(,-
(+(,-.
(+(,-.
"%
"%
23
AC input voltage range
115VAC (90~135VAC) or
230VAC (180~295VAC)
90~295VAC
115VAC (90~135VAC) or
230VAC (180~295VAC)
AC inrush current (max.) Cold start, 40A at 230VAC Cold start, 10A at 230VAC
Withstand voltage I/P - O/P: 3.75kVAC
Short circuit protection Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over Temp. protection 95ºC±10ºC (RTH1) shut down o/p voltage re-power on to recover
Working temperature -30~+60ºC (refer to output derating curve)
Safety standards UL8750, ENEC EN61347-2-13 (B-Type & PLD-25 only) approved (PLD-40/60 pending)
EMC standards
A-Type: FCC part 18 non-consumer equipment (PLD-16/25); FCC part 15 class B (PLD-40/60)
B-Type & PLD-25: EN55015, EN61000-3-2 class C, EN61000-3-3, EN61000-4,2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61547
Connection
Input
A-Type: UL1430 18AWGx2C (7.5cm)
B-Type & PLD-25: NISPT-1 18AWGx2C (7.5cm)
Output UL1430 18AWGx2C (15cm)
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 84x 57x 29.5 128x 60x 31.5
 !"#$%&'()*+,*#"-./*0.-*/1*2345+,6*7*8.))*&("9%*:1&*;<=>24
 ??45+,*1&*2@A5+,*#"-./*:1&*;<=>?B7CA7BA
 *D.#)/>#"*(E/#$%*;8,*:."E/#1"
 *8.))F*#'1)(/%G*-)('/#E*E('%
 *,1"'/("/*E.&&%"/*G%'#9"
 *H;@A*G%'#9"
Model No. Output !o Tol. R&N Effi.
PLD-16-350 24~48V, 350mA ±5% 4.6V 86%
PLD-16-700 16~24V, 700mA ±5% 2.7V 86%
PLD-16-1050 12~16V, 1050mA ±5% 2.2V 84%
PLD-16-1400 8~12V, 1400mA ±5% 2.0V 83%
 =A or B-Type ; A-Type: 90~135VAC, B-Type: 180~295VAC
Model No. Output !o Tol. R&N Effi.
PLD-25-350 36~58V, 350mA ±5% 4.6V 85%
PLD-25-700 24~36V, 700mA ±5% 2.7V 86%
PLD-25-1050 16~24V, 1050mA ±5% 2.2V 85%
PLD-25-1400 12~18V, 1400mA ±5% 2.0V 84%
!3 36">;#&$,(>%'0.'0>?,@))>*>+#0->:7?
:9* !3>;()"(#
:9* $1>;()"(#
PLD-40/60PLD-16 PLD-25
7(@0%)(#
 *,)(''*2*-1I%&*."#/*7*;(''*<;J
 *H'1)(/#1"*E)(''*!!K*"1*8LML
 *;&1/%E/#1"'N*JO1&/*E#&E.#/*7*P$%&*/%Q-%&(/.&%
 *J.#/(R)%*:1&*#"G11&*<S=*)#9O/#"9*(--)#E(/#1"'
 *,11)#"9*RF*:&%%*(#&*E1"$%E/#1"
 *@*F%(&'*I(&&("/F*
(for 350/700mA) (for 1050/1400mA)
(A Type) (B Type)(B Type)
Model No. Output !o Tol. R&N Effi.
PLD-40-350 65~115V, 350mA ±5% 4.6V 88%
PLD-40-500 45~80V, 500mA ±5% 2.7V 88%
PLD-40-700 34~57V, 700mA ±5% 2.7V 87%
PLD-40-1050 22~38V, 1050mA ±5% 2.2V 87%
PLD-40-1400 17~29V, 1400mA ±5% 2.0V 86%
PLD-40-1750 13~23V, 1750mA ±5% 2.0V 86%
 =A or B-Type ; A-Type: 90~135VAC, B-Type: 180~295VAC
:9* &6>;()"(# '9+?'9+A,A?+?A+7??>.(-/"-2
Model No. Output !o Tol. R&N Effi.
PLD-60-500 65~115V, 500mA ±5% 4.6V 88%
PLD-60-700 50~86V, 700mA ±5% 2.7V 87%
PLD-60-1050 34~57V, 1050mA ±5% 2.2V 87%
PLD-60-1400 25~43V, 1400mA ±5% 2.0V 86%
PLD-60-1750 20~34V, 1750mA ±5% 1.5V 86%
PLD-60-2000 18~30V, 2000mA ±5% 1.5V 86%
PLD-60-2400 15~25V, 2400mA ±5% 1.0V 85%
 =A or B-Type ; A-Type: 90~135VAC, B-Type: 180~295VAC
:9* 36>;()"(# '9+?'9+A,A?+?A+7??>.(-/"-2
(for 350mA) (for 700~1400mA)